

ITB-DOT-18/19-1261-JA

**Purchase of Mitigation Credits to Offset Wetland Impacts for SR82 from Gator Slough to SR29
(FPID 430849-1) in SFWMD's West Collier Cumulative Impact Basin**

Administrative Questions:

- The qualified mitigation bank vendor is required to provide a copy of its permits to the Department at the time of the bid.

Question: Can the mitigation bank vendor provide only the cover page and signature pages of the state and federal permit?

Response: Please provide the entire copy per the scope.

- Item 6 in Exhibit "A" states that "if the Vendor's mitigation bank credits were assessed using an assessment methodology other than as advertised in this ITB, the Vendor must provide documentation of the conversion to the type of credits being provided. The Vendor is responsible for calculating any conversion factors and providing them to the Department."

Question: Can you please confirm this means that a potential mitigation bank bidding that does not use UMAM or WRAP must provide such conversions, but mitigation banks that use UMAM or WRAP only need to provide a price per credit in the applicable block in the bid table? (For example, a UMAM bank that is bidding does not need to provide a conversion of the estimated 3.55 WRAP federal credits or 3.15 WRAP state credits into an estimated amount of UMAM credits)

Response: The bidder is only required to fill in the bid form for the type of credit the bank offers (UMAM or WRAP, both are not necessary).